

No. 20-717

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

CONCERNED CITIZENS FOR NUCLEAR SAFETY, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGENCY; UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY;
TRIAD NATIONAL SECURITY, LLC,
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

RICHARD H. DOLAN
Of Counsel
SCHLAM STONE & DOLAN LLP
26 Broadway
New York, NY 10004
(212) 344-5400

LINDSAY A. LOVEJOY, JR.
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICE OF
LINDSAY A. LOVEJOY, JR.
3600 Cerrillos Road, Unit 1001A
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 983-1800
lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com

Counsel for Petitioner

February 8, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY BRIEF ON PETITION FOR
CERTIORARI 1

STATEMENT 1

 A. The impact of the Tenth Circuit’s erroneous
 ruling is undisputed 2

 B. Contentions relevant to standing 3

 C. Contentions relevant to the underlying
 merits of the case 6

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Estate of Boyland v. USDA</i> , 913 F.3d 117 (D.C. Cir. 2019), <i>cert. denied</i> , 140 S. Ct. 947 (2020)	6
<i>Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Environmental Services (TOC), Inc.</i> , 528 U.S. 167 (2000)	3, 4, 5, 9
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	5
<i>Montgomery Environmental Coalition v. Costle</i> , 646 F.2d 568 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	8
<i>National Pork Producers Council v. U.S. EPA</i> , 635 F.3d 738 (5th Cir. 2011)	9
<i>Trustees for Alaska v. EPA</i> , 749 F.2d 549 (9th Cir. 1984)	8
<i>Warth v. Seldin</i> , 422 U.S. 490 (1975)	6
<i>Waterkeeper Alliance, Inc. v. U.S. EPA</i> , 399 F.3d 486 (2d Cir. 2005)	9

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

33 U.S.C. 1251 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
33 U.S.C. 1342(a)	9, 10
33 U.S.C. 1342(b)(1)(C)	10
33 U.S.C. 1342(b)(1)(C)(iii)	2, 6

40 C.F.R. § 122.6	7
40 C.F.R. § 122.64(a)(4)	5
40 C.F.R. § 260.10	1
40 C.F.R. § 264.1(g)(6)	1
42 U.S.C. 6901 <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
42 U.S.C. 6903(27)	1
42 U.S.C. 6972	3
42 U.S.C. 9601 <i>et seq.</i>	2
RULE	
Fed. R. App. P. 28(j)	8
